Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Relcom, Inc.
William R. Hodson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2221 Yew Street
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2011	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Forest Grove
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 97116
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? — Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/066,019	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled:	involved: one
Name: William O. Geny, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel	11, 10, 10, 10, 10, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Suite 1600	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Portland	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip: 97204-3157	
Phone Number: (503) 227-5631	
Fax Number: (503) 228-4373	Deposit Account Number <u>03-1550</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name William O. Geny
9. Signature:	
Signature. Signature	April 14, 2011 Date
William O. Geny	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026132 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William R. Hodson, whose address is 999 Long Mill Road, Telford, PA 18969-2315, am the inventor of an invention entitled FIELDBUS SYSTEM FUNCTION BLOCK ENHANCEMENTS USING TRANSDUCER BLOCK, for which on even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Relcom, Inc., whose primary address is 2221 Yew Street, Forest Grove, OR 97116, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Relcom, Inc., the entire Interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, Improvements, relssues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to Issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this _____day of April 2011.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u> ss.

County of <u>Montagenery</u>

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared WILLIAM R. HODSON known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this Old day of April 2011.

Notary Public for histor die Wen

My Commission Expires 4cb. 19, 204

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Krieban Pai Mon, Notary Public Upper Balford Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Feb. 19, 2014 Penesylvania Ansociation of Flotarias

RECORDED: 04/14/2011

REEL: 026132 FRAME: 0192

PATENT